Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name from Carlin Combustion Technologies, Inc. to Carlin Combustion Technology, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 007815 Frame 0146. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R.E. Phelon Company, Inc.	08/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carlin Combustion Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 Maple Street	
City:	East Longmeadow	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5277575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

413-731-3100 Phone:

Email: poshea@osheagetz.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. O'Shea Address Line 1: O'Shea Getz P.C.

Address Line 2: 1500 Main Street, Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1224-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. O'Shea

Total Attachments: 2

500943931

source=SKMBT_C25309082410530#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0276

source=SKMBT_C25309082410530#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0277

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R.E. Phelon Company, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of South Carolina and having a place of business at 2063 University Parkway, Aiken, South Carolina 29801, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire, right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent 5,277,575 issued January 11, 1994 (hereinafter "the Letters Patent"); and

WHEREAS, R.E. Phelon Company, Inc. executed an assignment document on February 24, 1994 purporting to assign rights to the Letters Patent to Carlin Combustion Technologies, Inc., which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 16, 1996 at Reel 7815, Frame 0146; and

WHEREAS, Carlin Combustion Technologies, Inc. did not exist as a legal entity on February 24, 1994;

WHEREAS, R.E. Phelon Company, Inc. is desirous of correcting the USPTO assignment records and properly assigning the Letters Patent to Carlin Combustion Technology, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Carlin Combustion Technology, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a place of business at 70 Maple Street, East Longmeadow, MA 01028, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patent and to all inventions disclosed in the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor in furtherance of any prior and existing agreements and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged does hereby assign, sell, transfer and sets over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent, together with all convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all other countries of the world with respect to aforementioned Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this <u>a4</u> day of <u>August</u>. 2009.

R.E. PHELON COMPANY, INC.

David H. Mosier, fr.

Corporate Secretary

On this 24⁷² day of 0, 2009, before me appeared David H. Mosier, Jr., to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Melvon H. Brossey Notary Public

[seal]

RECORDED: 08/24/2009